4) Determine average Federal subsidy amounts PMPM for each of the three BHP enrollee
segments (which equals the total BHP revenue assuming BHP enrollee premiums are
$0)

5) Develop average Commercial Exchange plan claims costs PMPM for a 100% AV plan
6) Assume BHP plan benefits are similar to NJ FamilyCare Plan D, and that Plan D benefits

have an AV of about 95%
7) Estimate average PMPM claims costs for BHP enrollees by making benefit (or AV),

morbidity, and provider reimbursement adjustments to Commercial PMPM claims costs
8) Estimate PMPM administrative costs based on Medicaid expense allowances in State

Fiscal Year (SFY) 2012 capitation rates
9) Estimate average PMPM surplus or deficiency for enrollees in each of the three BHP

enrollee segments
10) Apply enrollment estimates (based on CSHP analysis) to PMPM amounts estimated per

steps (1)-(9) to develop cost estimates in total dollars

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF A NEW JERSEY BASIC HEALTH PROGRAM RUTGERS CENTER FOR STATE HEALTH POLICY

OLIVER WYMAN   15

2014 amounts are trended for future years, and specific assumptions that vary by scenario as
shown in the following table are explained in the remainder of this report.

Table 1
Modeling Assumptions by Scenario

Low Middle High Pessimistic

2014 Enrollment: Legal Immigrants <138% FPL 20,000 25,000 30,000 50,000
2014 Enrollment: Incomes 138-200% FPL 42,000 46,000 55,000 92,000
Annual Enrollment Growth 0% 1% 2% 3%
Commercial Cost and Premium Trends 6% 7% 8% 10%
BHP Claim Cost Trend Differential -2% -1% 0% 0%
BHP/ Commercial Reimbursement 0.65 0.75 0.85 0.95
Admin as % of Premiums to BHP MCOs 10.0% 12.2% 15.0% 15.0%
BHP Enrollee Wage Growth 3% 3% 3% 3%
BHP/ Commercial Morbidity Adjustment 100% 90% 80% 70%

Assumptions by Scenario

Plan Design and Benefits
We assume that the benefits covered will be similar to those under NJ FamilyCare Plan D which
are substantial, but which also requires the most beneficiary cost sharing: generally through
fairly modest copayments for certain services.  Plan D is the plan in which NJ FamilyCare
eligible adults have most recently enrolled.  This is a comprehensive plan with rich benefits and
cost sharing that is generally limited to low copayments for certain medical services.  Note that
we have not made any adjustments for Essential Health Benefits throughout this report, and do